		2005)	1027949			
	$s \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \bullet$			_	e attached original documents or copy	
William GC Charles D/ James Ala Additional 3. Nature Se Se C O Execution Septembe 1998, Sep	of conveying party(ie: DBUSH, Diane PELLE AYS, Steven AOYAMA In SILVEIRA name of conveying part of conveyance: assignment ecurity Agreement ther Date: <u>September 11</u> r 11, 1998, September 15, 1998, and	TIER, Doug , Edmund rty(ies) atta 	A. HEBERT, and ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No) - / 3 -0 4 Merger Change of Name eptember 11, 1998, 8, September 11,	Name: Address:	d address of receiving party(ies) Acushnet Company 333 Bridge Street Fairhaven, Massachusetts 0 ame(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Applica	tion number(s) or pa	tent numb	er(s):		<u> </u>	
 Applica If this d October 20 respective A. Pate S. Name a 	tion number(s) or pa ocument is being file 5, 1998, October 26,	to whom c	with a new applications with a new applications with a new applications with a new application of the second state of the seco	B. Pat	n date of the application is: <u>Octobe</u> tober 27, 1998, and October 27, 19 ent No.(s) /es ⊠ No per of applications and patents involv	998.
 Applica If this d October 20 respective A. Pate S. Name a 	tion number(s) or par ocument is being file 5, 1998, October 26, lv ent Application No.(s) and address of party	to whom c hould be n gton, Esq.	Additional numbers Additional numbers orrespondence nailed:	er 26, 1998, Oc B. Pat B. Pat 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (: ☐ Encle ☑ Auth 8. Deposit ac 19-5127, 0	tober 27, 1998, and October 27, 19 ent No.(s) ⁄es ⊠ No per of applications and patents involv 37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	998. ved: []
 4. Applica If this d October 2/ respective A. Pate 5. Name a concern Name: 	tion number(s) or par ocument is being file 5, 1998, October 26, by and Application No.(s) and address of party ning this document sl Edward A. Penning Swidler Berlin Sher 3000 K Street, NW Suite 300	to whom c hould be n gton, Esq.	Additional numbers Additional numbers correspondence nailed:	er 26, 1998, Oc B. Pat B. Pat 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (: ☐ Encle ☑ Auth 8. Deposit ac 19-5127, 0	tober 27, 1998, and October 27, 19 ent No.(s) /es No per of applications and patents involv 37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 psed orized to be charged to deposit acco count number: Order #20002.0276A	998. ved: [1] punt

PATENT REEL: 015573 FRAME: 0921

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, William GOBUSH, Diane PELLETIER, Douglas C. WINFIELD, Charles DAYS, Steven AOYAMA, Edmund A. HEBERT, and James Alan SILVEIRA, ASSIGNORS, citizens of the United States, residing at 17 Merrymount Drive, North Dartmouth, MA 02747, 24 Evergreen Street, Fairhaven, MA 02719, 3 Lynfield Lane, #11, Mattapoisett, MA 02739, 30 Sagamore Drive, South Dartmouth, MA 02748, 55 Parkway Lane, Marion, MA 02738, 313 Alden Rd., Fairhaven, MA 02719, and 5 Kevin Ct., Bristol, RI 02809, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in METHOD AND APPARATUS TO DETERMINE GOLF BALL TRAJECTORY AND FLIGHT for which we prevented on explicitor for the United States. which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

X) which is executed currently herewith

which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds ILP docket no. 174-556 X

and WHEREAS, ACUSHNET COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 333 Bridge Street, Fairhaven, MA 02719-4900, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors. legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date September 11, 1998 William Gobush L.S.

State of Massachusett)s) SS.:

County of Bristol

On this <u>11th</u> day of <u>September</u> County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>William GOBUSH</u> 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and

to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Usa & Sabeur

Notary Public. LISA B. LAFLEUR **My Commission Expires:** March 12, 2004

> PATENT REEL: 015573 FRAME: 0922

Date Sixt 11, 1995, 1998 Diane PELLETTER L.S. State of Massachuset os) SS.: County of Bristol

On this <u>llth</u> day of <u>September</u>, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Diane PELLETIER</u> to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

CAISER ACTORISE My Commission Expires: March 12, 2004 Date September 11, 1998 Date _L.S.

State of Massachusetts) SS.: County of Bristol)

On this <u>11th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Douglas C. WINFIELD</u> to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

LISA L. LaNELIAUblic. My Commission Expires: March 12, 2004 epten ver 15, 1998 Date_ L.S. Charles DAYS

State of Massachusetts)) SS.: County of Bristol)

On this <u>15th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Charles DAYS</u>,

to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

LISA B. LaFLEURNotary Public. My Commission Expires: Steven AOYAMA Date_<u>September 11</u>, 1998 March 12, 2004 _L.S.

State of Massachusetths) SS.: County of Bristol)

County of Bristol

On this <u>11</u> day of <u>September</u>, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Steven AOYAMA</u>,

to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

HISUB MACLUE

LISA B. LaFLEUR Notary Public. My Commission Expires: March 12, 2004

> PATENT REEL: 015573 FRAME: 0923

Date	9/15	• , 1998	A Edmund A. HEBERT	L.S
	-			

State of Massachusettys) SS.:

County of Bristol)

On this <u>15th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Edmund A. HEBERT</u> to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Date 9/11 1998 Jumes Alan SILVEIRA

State of Massachusetths) SS.:

County of Bristol)

On this <u>llth</u> day of <u>September</u>, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>James Alan SILVEIRA</u> to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

VISUB Saple

LISA D. SaFLEUR Notary Public. My Commission Expires: March 12, 2004

RECORDED: 07/13/2004